HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG
April 04, 2007 Hearing Room E
8:30 AM Tapes 52 -53
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Dave Hunt

Rep. Arnie Roblan

Rep. Kim Thatcher

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Sal Esquivel

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HCR 12- Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2595- Public Hearing
HB 2596~ Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
52A 003 Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 8:33 a.m.
HCR 12- PUBLIC HEARING
014 Rep. Larry Galizio, State Representative, House District #35
039 Rep. Brian Clem, State Representative, House District #21
055 Chair Rosenbaum
057 Niki Terzieff, Citizen, Beaverton
065 Chair Rosenbaum
HCR 12- WORK SESSION
067 MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves HCR 12 be sent to the floor
with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
075 VOTE: 5-0-2
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 2 - Esquivel, Roblan
Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. GALIZIO and REP. CLEM will lead discussion on the

floor.
079 Chair Rosenbaum
HB 2595/HB 2596 - PUBLIC HEARING
52A 080 Chair Rosenbaum
091 Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
112 Wendy Johnson, Deputy Director, Oregon Law Commission
(EXHIBITS A & B)

290 Chair Rosenbaum



293
340
361
374
413
436
455
53A 023
028
038
055
057
126
198
213
220
225
345
350
361
415
421
440

52B 150
152
155
160
165
177
295

53B 023
53B 026

089
098
107
113
123
131
133
138
169
215
225

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Johnson

Rep. Hunt

Johnson

Greg Mowe, Chair, Oregon Law Commission Workgroup
Rep. Berger

Johnson

Rep. Buckley

Johnson

Rep. Roblan

Johnson

Chair Rosenbaum

Johnson

Mowe

Rep. Buckley

Johnson

Chair Rosenbaum

Philip Schradle, Special Counsel, Attorney General
Rep. Roblan

Schradle

Rep. Berger

Rep. Buckley

Schradle

Genoa Ingram, Representative, Oregon Fire District Directors
Association (EXHIBIT C)

Rep. Buckley

Ingram

Rep. Buckley

Ingram

Rep. Roblan

Hans Linde, Member, Oregon Law Commission (EXHIBIT D)
Janice Thompson, Executive Director, Money in Politics
Research Action Project

Chair Rosenbaum

Ron Bersin, Executive Director, Government Standards and
Practice Commission

Rep. Thatcher

Bersin

Rep. Thatcher

Bersin

Rep. Roblan

Bersin

Chair Rosenbaum

Schradle

Johnson

Chair Rosenbaum

Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 10:15 a.m.



OO w>

HB 2595/HB 2596, Law Commission Summary of HB 2595, Wendy Johnson, 1 p
HB 2595/HB 2596, Law Commission Summary of HB 2596, Wendy Johnson, 1 p
HB 2595/HB 2596, Informational Packet, Genoa Ingram, 18 pp

HB 2595/HB 2596, written testimony, Hans Linde, 4 pp



