## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES**

## TAPE LOG

April 04, 2007 Hearing Room E 8:30 AM Tapes 52 - 53

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair Rep. Dave Hunt Rep. Arnie Roblan Rep. Kim Thatcher
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Sal Esquivel
STAFF PRESENT:	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	HCR 12- Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2595- Public Hearing HB 2596- Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
52A	003	Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 8:33 a.m.
HCR 12- PUB	LIC HEARING	
	014	Rep. Larry Galizio, State Representative, House District #35
	039	Rep. Brian Clem, State Representative, House District #21
	055	Chair Rosenbaum
	057	Niki Terzieff, Citizen, Beaverton
	065	Chair Rosenbaum
<u>HCR 12- WOI</u>	RK SESSION	
	067	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves HCR 12 be sent to the floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
	075	VOTE: 5-0-2
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye EXCUSED: 2 - Esquivel, Roblan
		Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.
		<b>REP. GALIZIO and REP. CLEM will lead discussion on the</b>
		floor.
	079	Chair Rosenbaum
HB 2595/HB 2	596 - PUBLIC HEARI	ING
52A	080	Chair Rosenbaum
091 112 290	091	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
	112	Wendy Johnson, Deputy Director, Oregon Law Commission (EXHIBITS A & B)
	290	Chair Rosenbaum

	293	Johnson
	340	Rep. Hunt
	361	Johnson
	374	Greg Mowe, Chair, Oregon Law Commission Workgroup
	413	Rep. Berger
	436	Johnson
	455	Rep. Buckley
53A	023	Johnson
028 038 055 057 126 198 213	028	Rep. Roblan
	038	Johnson
	055	Chair Rosenbaum
	057	Johnson
	126	Mowe
	198	Rep. Buckley
	213	Johnson
	220	Chair Rosenbaum
	225	Philip Schradle, Special Counsel, Attorney General
	345	Rep. Roblan
	350	Schradle
	361	Rep. Berger
	415	Rep. Buckley
	421	Schradle
	440	Genoa Ingram, Representative, Oregon Fire District Directors
		Association (EXHIBIT C)
52B	150	Rep. Buckley
	152	Ingram
	155	Rep. Buckley
	160	Ingram
	165	Rep. Roblan
	177	Hans Linde, Member, Oregon Law Commission (EXHIBIT D)
	295	Janice Thompson, Executive Director, Money in Politics
		Research Action Project
53B	023	Chair Rosenbaum
53B	026	Ron Bersin, Executive Director, Government Standards and
089	090	Practice Commission
		Rep. Thatcher
	098	Bersin Den Thetelen
107 113 123 131 133 138 169 215		Rep. Thatcher
		Bersin Den Behlen
		Rep. Roblan
		Bersin
		Chair Rosenbaum
		Schradle
		Johnson
		Chair Rosenbaum
	225	Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 10:15 a.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HB 2595/HB 2596, Law Commission Summary of HB 2595, Wendy Johnson, 1 p
- B. HB 2595/HB 2596, Law Commission Summary of HB 2596, Wendy Johnson, 1 p
- C. HB 2595/HB 2596, Informational Packet, Genoa Ingram, 18 pp
- D. HB 2595/HB 2596, written testimony, Hans Linde, 4 pp